Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2023

IMO

8422010

9033866

8520446

9310367

9392133

8602000

9425851

9138305

9347803

8119637

8607658

9057331

9472000

9477232

9434577

9004504

8879251

8918708

9594444

8703139

9374868

9327310

9235854

7813949

9046368

9468528

9298129

9691436

9224166

8933203

9153422

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

NS THUNDER

NS SPRINTER
SALIX

ALFA

AURELIA

ELISA

ETERNITY SW
MONEMVASIA
MSC ANNE F
N35

SKYMOON KING
ALEXANDER GRIN
ALSTERDIEP
AMAZING SALUTE
ANMIRO

ARIA VIBE
ARTEY

ASMAR
ATLANTIS UNITY
DOUWENT
ELEPHANT
ELIANA

ELLIE M
EUROPEAN STAR
FREESIA

FUJI LAVA

GANDA

HANTON TRADER 11

HERMAS

KONAK

LESLEY CT

Flag

GM
BZ
MN
KN
MH
VU
PA
LR
PT
PA
VU
cm
cy
PA
AG
PA
cMm
KN
MH
LR
VN
MT
MH
PA
PA
MT
MT
PH
cy
VU

BZ

Inspection

Date
21-1-2023

20-2-2023

23-1-2023

19-1-2023

14-2-2023

17-2-2023

20-1-2023

22-2-2023

7-2-2023

23-1-2023

1-2-2023

13-2-2023

31-1-2023

27-1-2023

21-2-2023

6-2-2023

16-2-2023

26-1-2023

15-2-2023

10-2-2023

13-2-2023

8-2-2023

7-2-2023

30-1-2023

20-2-2023

15-2-2023

10-2-2023

18-11-2022

20-1-2023

3-2-2023

29-1-2023

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36

13 2-2-2023 4
6 25-2-2023 3
12 3-2-2023 3
17 4-2-2023 2
4 17-2-2023 2
4 20-2-2023 2
29 17-2-2023 2
3 24-2-2023 2
8 14-2-2023 2
19 10-2-2023 2
13 13-2-2023 2
4 16-2-2023 1
7 6-2-2023 1
8 3-2-2023 1
7 27-2-2023 1
17 22-2-2023 1
5 20-2-2023 1
16 10-2-2023 1
9 23-2-2023 1
7 16-2-2023 1
8 20-2-2023 1
8 15-2-2023 1
8 14-2-2023 1
4 2-2-2023 1
4 23-2-2023 1
3 17-2-2023 1
11 20-2-2023 1
89 14-2-2023 1
15 3-2-2023 1
6 8-2-2023 1
10 7-2-2023 1
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IMO

9578957

8906286

9299927

9190212

9339296

9282259

9225251

9108568

9376751

9345817

9354064

9566784

9367841

8010532

9420394

9030216

9452505

9612246

9006344

9388730

9498432

9463865

9588419

54

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

LIBERTY POWER
LITSA

MAERSK SEVILLE
MANISA KRISTIN
MSC ASYA

MSC ELA

MSC HAITI I
NAPOLI

NAVE SPHERICAL
OCEAN CROSS
OCEAN SKY
OSTBENSE
PARAKLITOS
PERNILLE

SANIYE IMAMOGLU
SEA RISS
SEAGULL
SEASTAR VICTORY
SEVEN S
THUNDERCAT
TINA S
TROUBADOUR

VICTORY C

Flag

MH
CM
SG
NL
PA
PA
LR
PA
LR
LR
PA
AG
PA
DK
PA
NL
MH
Gl
PA
MH
LR
LV

LR

Inspection

Date
15-2-2023

22-2-2023

17-2-2023

11-2-2023

20-1-2023

26-1-2023

26-1-2023

24-1-2023

8-2-2023

8-2-2023

2-2-2023

13-2-2023

30-1-2023

5-2-2023

20-2-2023

31-1-2023

2-2-2023

20-2-2023

18-1-2023

6-2-2023

2-2-2023

9-2-2023

1-2-2023

Duration Of
Detention

3

7

3

10

13

10

14

21

12

16

Release
Date

17-2-2023
28-2-2023
19-2-2023
20-2-2023
1-2-2023
4-2-2023
8-2-2023
13-2-2023
14-2-2023
13-2-2023
7-2-2023
15-2-2023
17-2-2023
8-2-2023
22-2-2023
3-2-2023
13-2-2023
21-2-2023
2-2-2023
14-2-2023
9-2-2023
17-2-2023

3-2-2023

Page 2 of 2
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2023

IMO*

8422010

8520446

9033866

8119637

8602000

8607658

9138305

9310367

9347803

9392133

9425851

7813949

8010532

8703139

8879251

8906286

8918708

8933203

9004504

9006344

9030216

9046368

9057331

9108568

9153422

9190212

9224166

9225251

9235854

9282259

9298129

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

NS THUNDER

SALIX

NS SPRINTER

N35

ELISA

SKYMOON KING

MONEMVASIA

ALFA

MSC ANNE F

AURELIA

ETERNITY SW

EUROPEAN STAR

PERNILLE

DOUWENT

ARTEY

LITSA

ASMAR

KONAK

ARIA VIBE

SEVEN S

SEA RISS

FREESIA

ALEXANDER GRIN

NAPOLI

LESLEY CT

MANISA KRISTIN

HERMAS

MSC HAITI I

ELLIEM

MSC ELA

GANDA

Flag

GM
MN
BZ
PA
VU
VU
LR
KN
PT
MH
PA
PA
DK
LR
cM
cM
KN
VU
PA
PA
NL
PA
cM
PA
BZ
NL
cY
LR
MH
PA

MT

Inspection
Date

21-1-2023
23-1-2023
20-2-2023
23-1-2023
17-2-2023

1-2-2023
22-2-2023
19-1-2023

7-2-2023
14-2-2023
20-1-2023
30-1-2023

5-2-2023
10-2-2023
16-2-2023
22-2-2023
26-1-2023

3-2-2023

6-2-2023
18-1-2023
31-1-2023
20-2-2023
13-2-2023
24-1-2023
29-1-2023
11-2-2023
20-1-2023
26-1-2023

7-2-2023
26-1-2023

10-2-2023

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
13 2-2-2023
12 3-2-2023
6 25-2-2023
19 10-2-2023
4 20-2-2023
13 13-2-2023
3 24-2-2023
17 4-2-2023
8 14-2-2023
4 17-2-2023
29 17-2-2023
4 2-2-2023
4 8-2-2023
7 16-2-2023
5 20-2-2023
7 28-2-2023
16 10-2-2023
6 8-2-2023
17 22-2-2023
16 2-2-2023
4 3-2-2023
4 23-2-2023
4 16-2-2023
21 13-2-2023
10 7-2-2023
10 20-2-2023
15 3-2-2023
14 8-2-2023
8 14-2-2023
10 4-2-2023
11 20-2-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9299927

9327310

9339296

9345817

9354064

9367841

9374868

9376751

9388730

9420394

9434577

9452505

9463865

9468528

9472000

9477232

9498432

9566784

9578957

9588419

9594444

9612246

9691436

54

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MAERSK SEVILLE

ELIANA

MSC ASYA

OCEAN CROSS

OCEAN SKY

PARAKLITOS

ELEPHANT

NAVE SPHERICAL

THUNDERCAT

SANIYE IMAMOGLU

ANMIRO

SEAGULL

TROUBADOUR

FUJI LAVA

ALSTERDIEP

AMAZING SALUTE

TINA S

OSTBENSE

LIBERTY POWER

VICTORY C

ATLANTIS UNITY

SEASTAR VICTORY

HANTON TRADER 1l

Flag

SG
MT
PA
LR
PA
PA
VN
LR
MH
PA
AG
MH
LV
MT
CY
PA
LR
AG
MH
LR
MH
Gl

PH

Inspection
Date

17-2-2023
8-2-2023
20-1-2023
8-2-2023
2-2-2023
30-1-2023
13-2-2023
8-2-2023
6-2-2023
20-2-2023
21-2-2023
2-2-2023
9-2-2023
15-2-2023
31-1-2023
27-1-2023
2-2-2023
13-2-2023
15-2-2023
1-2-2023
15-2-2023
20-2-2023

18-11-2022

Duration Of
Detention

3

8

13

89

Release Date

19-2-2023
15-2-2023
1-2-2023
13-2-2023
7-2-2023
17-2-2023
20-2-2023
14-2-2023
14-2-2023
22-2-2023
27-2-2023
13-2-2023
17-2-2023
17-2-2023
6-2-2023
3-2-2023
9-2-2023
15-2-2023
17-2-2023
3-2-2023
23-2-2023
21-2-2023

14-2-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 8422010 Company

Name: NS THUNDER Classification society Other
Insp.date: 21-1-2023 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Gambia

Port of detention

Kalymnos

Date of release
2-2-2023

Gross tonnage
1559

Nergis Enterprices Inc., Twin Tower Center,1001, Tirana , Gambia

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2022 12-7-2026  Albania 14-9-2022
Other Load Line 6-5-2022 12-7-2026  Albania 14-9-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2022 3-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

BNWAS Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10f61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9033866 Company Oslo Shipholding Ltd , Rruga Ibrahim Rugova, Tirane, Belize

Name: NS SPRINTER Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Insp.date: 20-2-2023 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1999 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Licata 25-2-2023 6 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2022 3-5-2025

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 19-12-2022 3-5-2025

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2022  14-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Sanitary Facilities Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 61 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Classification society Other

IMO : 8520446 Company
Name: SALIX

Insp.date: 23-1-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Figueira da Foz

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Certificate

Flag

Mongolia

Kayali Shipping Ltd Co, , , Mongolia

Gross tonnage
2120

Date of release
3-2-2023

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies
11

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-1-2023 24-3-2026
20-1-2023 24-3-2026
15-9-2022 14-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Other
As in the agreed flag yes Other
State condition
As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO :9425851 Company

Name: ETERNITY SW Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 20-1-2023 Charterer Cargill, , ,US
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama

Port of detention

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, 167, Fuxing N Road, Songshan District , Taipei City , Panama

Gross tonnage
32210

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 17-2-2023 29 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2023 14-2-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-1-2023 14-2-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2022  27-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9392133
Name: AURELIA

Company

- 2023

Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57, Athens , Marshall Islands

7

7’

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 14-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Venice

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
14501

Date of release

17-2-2023

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2022  23-2-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-9-2022 23-3-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-5-2019 20-6-2024  Russian Federation  21-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Access / structural features (ship) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Bulkheads — construction As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

Gross tonnage
9981

IMO : 9347803 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal
Name: MSC ANNE F Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 7-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Container Portugal

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Risavika 14-2-2023 8 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-1-2023  24-5-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-5-2022  24-5-2023  Spain 16-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2023  6-11-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Other (machinery) As in the agreed class no

condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9310367 Company Manila Marine Management Inc , prospekt Marshala Zhukova , Odessa, Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ALFA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 19-1-2023 Charterer BOREALIS TANKERS , XXX, ISTANBUL, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Saint Kitts and Nevis 4012 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Galati 4-2-2023 17 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2023 12-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-8-2022 31-8-2025
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2022 24-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 61 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



- 2023

V Ships Greece Ltd, , , Liberia
Classification society DNV AS

Released from detention - period: 2
IMO :9138305 Company
Name: MONEMVASIA

Insp.date: 22-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Container

Port of detention

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage Keeldate
25361 1998

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 24-2-2023 3 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2022 31-1-2024  Greece 26-11-2022
DNV AS Load Line 9-6-2022 31-1-2024  Greece 26-11-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2021 8-7-2026 Italy 17-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Aucxiliary engine Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 8607658 Company Lucky 19 Shipping Ltd , D-100 Karayolu Caddesi, Buyukcekmece , Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: SKYMOON KING Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 1-2-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2854 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 13-2-2023 13 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2022  16-4-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 17-11-2022  16-4-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2022  16-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation As in the agreed no
rectification action plan
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no

Page 9 of 61
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 8602000 Company CMC Shipping LTD. , Yesilpinar Mah. B-100 Bulvar Yanyol Pera Ofis N0:20 K:12 D:59 Pendik
Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: ELISA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 17-2-2023 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1217 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 20-2-2023 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2023 9-6-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 10-1-2023 9-6-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2023 9-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 61 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 8119637 Company Manteniship XXl sl, Calle de Uria, Oviedo , Panama

Name: N35 Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Insp.date: 23-1-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Offshore supply Panama 2597 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Santa Cruz de Tenerife 10-2-2023 19 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 10-4-2027

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 1-9-2022 31-1-2023

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2022 10-4-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Classification society Bureau Veritas

VEGABULK A/S, , Oslo, NO

IMO :9691436 Company
Name: HANTON TRADER IlI

Insp.date:  18-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Propulsion main engine

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Wages
Sanitary Facilities
Sleeping room, additional spaces

Electrical installations in general

Certificate

Flag
Philippines

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Gross tonnage
36278

Date of release
14-2-2023

Duration of detention
89 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies
42

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-9-2019 4-11-2024 China
21-9-2019 4-11-2024 China
27-2-2020 18-4-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
16-9-2022
16-9-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO :9612246 Company

Name: SEASTAR VICTORY Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 20-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Gibraltar, UK

Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , 68, Glassford Street , Glasgow , Gibraltar, UK

Gross tonnage
24341

Port of detention

Risavika

Date of release
21-2-2023

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
9

Date

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2021 8-3-2026
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2022 22-5-2023
DNV AS Load Line 23-8-2022 22-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Food personal hygiene Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9594444 Company Atlantis Management Inc, 7, Mitropoleos Square, 105 57 , Athens , Marshall Islands

Name: ATLANTIS UNITY Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 15-2-2023 Charterer NORVIK, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 19943 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 23-2-2023 9 day(s) 39

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Public address system

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

31-7-2022 11-3-2027
20-8-2022 11-3-2027
18-1-2023 21-12-2027

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

Gross tonnage

IMO :9588419 Company Cosmoship Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: VICTORY C Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 1-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Liberia

Bulk carrier

22137

Port of detention

Salerno

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

3-2-2023 3 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-11-2022 11-2-2027 Greece 17-1-2023
8-11-2022 11-2-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9578957 Company Anglo-Eastern Antwerp NV, , , Marshall Islands
Name: LIBERTY POWER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 15-2-2023 Charterer LIBERTY GLOBAL LOGISTIC, , NEW YORK, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Marshall Islands 50720 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 17-2-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2022 6-12-2026  ltaly 11-9-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-9-2022 6-12-2026  Italy 11-9-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2022 10-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Decks - cracking As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Cargo Securing Manual Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9566784
Name: OSTBENSE

Insp.date: 13-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2023

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

22

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG , Hafenstrasse , Leer, Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
5044

Port of detention

Vasto

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

15-2-2023 3 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-2-2021 20-1-2026 Norway
2-2-2021 20-1-2026 Germany
26-8-2021 15-7-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
20-4-2022
9-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9498432 Company Bright Navigation Inc, , , Liberia
Name: TINAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 2-2-2023 Charterer LAGO CHARTERING FZCO , Dubai Silicone Oasis, DDP, Building A4, Office 114-C, Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 23448 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 9-2-2023 8 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2022  27-7-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-3-2022  27-7-2026  Italy 19-10-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2022  24-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO :9477232 Company Far-East Transport Co Ltd, 7-2, Shinbashi 4-chome, Minato-ku , Tokyo , Panama

Name: AMAZING SALUTE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 27-1-2023 Charterer Swiss Marine, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 58592 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mukran 3-2-2023 8 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2022  31-10-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-12-2022  31-10-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2022 18-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Bulkheads — construction Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9472000 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: ALSTERDIEP Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 31-1-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2984 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gent 6-2-2023 7  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-12-2021  4-11-2023  United Kingdom 25-1-2023
DNV AS Load Line 11-12-2021  4-11-2023  United Kingdom 25-1-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2021 5-6-2024 Denmark 4-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boat inventory

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Shipboard working arrangements
Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Public address system

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes DNV AS

no
no
yes DNV AS
no
no

no
yes DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9468528 Company Enea Management Inc, 2, Leosthenous Street, 185 36, Piraeus , Malta
Name: FUJI LAVA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 15-2-2023 Charterer 3B SHIPPING LTD, 14th Floor, Golden Centre, 188, Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong ,
Hong Kong , CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 5539 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Oristano 17-2-2023 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2020  24-10-2025  Greece 10-9-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 3-10-2020  24-10-2025 Greece 10-9-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2020  17-11-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire pumps and its pipes

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9463865 Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd , , , Latvia
Name: TROUBADOUR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 9-2-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Latvia

Gross tonnage
1801

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
17-2-2023

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Signalling lamp

Radio life-saving appliances
Gauges,thermometers, etc
SOPEP

Fire safety operational booklet
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Cargo Securing Manual

Atmosphere testing instrument

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire control plan

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
25

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-10-2022 1-10-2024
17-9-2020 7-5-2025 Netherlands
5-10-2020 7-5-2025 Netherlands
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

4-8-2022
4-8-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9452505 Company Blue Seas Shipping SA , Artemidos Street, Marousi , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: SEAGULL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 2-2-2023 Charterer CARGIL, , ,SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 34374 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bremen 13-2-2023 12 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2020 3-5-2025 United States 9-7-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-5-2020 3-5-2025 United States 9-7-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2020  16-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications
Rescue boats
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Wheelhouse -door -window

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9434577 Company Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG , Hafenstrasse , Leer, Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ANMIRO Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 21-2-2023 Charterer Anger Shipping Co. Ltd., 60 Nevis street, St. John's, AG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2461 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 27-2-2023 7  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2022 18-1-2024  Germany 2-12-2022
DNV AS Load Line 28-10-2021  18-1-2024  Germany 2-12-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2021  1-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
SOPEP
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Personal equipment for fire safety
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9420394 Company Rapido Barco Ltd, , , Panama

Name: SANIYE IMAMOGLU Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 20-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4109 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 22-2-2023 3 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2023 10-6-2026

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 30-12-2022  10-6-2026

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2023 4-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no

International ship security certificate Rectified no

Continuous synopsis record Rectified no

International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no

International Energy Efficiency Certificate Rectified no

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

IMO :9388730 Company
Name: THUNDERCAT

Insp.date: 6-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Personal equipment for fire safety
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Operation of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gemilang Bina Lintas Tirta PT, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
62863

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Date

14-2-2023 9 day(s) 27
Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-2-2023 27-5-2023
13-2-2023 27-5-2023
5-2-2023 4-8-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Master instructed to ... no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9376751
Name: NAVE SPHERICAL

Insp.date: 8-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2023

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer seariver, , ,US
Type Flag
Oil tanker Liberia

Navios Tankers Management Inc, Akti Miaouli, Piraeus, Liberia

Gross tonnage
156702

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 14-2-2023 7  day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-1-2020 5-1-2025 Singapore 3-11-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-1-2021 25-5-2024  Singapore 13-5-2022
Load Line 21-5-2021  25-5-2024  Singapore 13-5-2022
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

HUNG PHAT MARITIME TRADING, , , Viet Nam

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

VTM SHIPPING, , , NO

IMO :9374868 Company
Name: ELEPHANT

Insp.date: 13-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Ferrol

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

Vietnam Register

Vietnam Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Continuous synopsis record
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Load Line

Flag
Viet Nam

Gross tonnage
62863

Date of release
20-2-2023

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
23

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-1-2023 17-6-2023
18-1-2023 22-7-2027
10-8-2022 24-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9367841 Company Sigma Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama
Name: PARAKLITOS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 30-1-2023 Charterer DIMITRIAKIS.A, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1972 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rethimnon 17-2-2023 19 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2022 12-2-2026
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-2-2022 12-2-2026
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2022 10-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Speed and distance indicator As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9354064
Name: OCEAN SKY

Insp.date: 2-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Company

- 2023

Feyz Group Inc, Tomurcuk Sokak Altinsehir Mah, Umraniye, Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port of detention

Lisbon

Deficiencies reason for detention

Retention of oil on board

Cleanliness of engine room

Gross tonnage
11681

Charterer TRANSGLOBE DMCC, , DUBAI, AE
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Panama

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

7-2-2023 6 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2022 20-7-2026
Load Line 1-8-2022 20-7-2026
Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2022 3-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Graham Shipping Co, , Athens, Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Centurion Bulk Pte Ltd , 80 Robinson Road #14-02 , Singapore , SG

IMO : 9345817 Company
Name: OCEAN CROSS

Insp.date: 8-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Belfast

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire pumps and its pipes

Bulk carrier

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
31261

Keeldate
2004

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

13-2-2023 6 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2022 28-5-2027
Load Line 15-7-2022 28-5-2027
Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2022 8-4-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9339296 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, Via Francesco Ciampa 29, 80063, Piano di Sorrento , Panama
Name: MSC ASYA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 20-1-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 107849 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 1-2-2023 13 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2021 6-1-2023 Singapore 22-2-2022
DNV AS Load Line 22-2-2022 6-1-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2021 5-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) As in the agreed flag yes DNV AS
State condition
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) As in the agreed flag yes DNV AS
State condition
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified yes DNV AS
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Hull — construction Rectified yes DNV AS
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9327310
Name: ELIANA
Insp.date: 8-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company Nerezza Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ALFA SHIPPING, , ,TR

Type Flag

Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3996 2005

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Navigation records

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cartagena 15-2-2023 8 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2021 26-4-2026  Ukraine 24-7-2022
Load Line 4-10-2021 26-4-2026 Ukraine 22-7-2022

13-1-2023 12-6-2023

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no
Overloading Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Classification society Lloyd's Register

IMO : 9299927 Company
Name: MAERSK SEVILLE

Insp.date: 17-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Container

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Flag

Singapore

Maersk A/S, Esplanaden, Copenhagen, Singapore

Gross tonnage
93511

Date of release
19-2-2023

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies
21

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-5-2021 29-3-2026  Korea, Republic of
30-5-2021 29-3-2026  Korea, Republic of
19-11-2021 8-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
To be rectified before no
departure
Rectified no

Date
9-1-2023
9-1-2023
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9298129 Company GLORY DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Malta
Name: GANDA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 10-2-2023 Charterer AMEROPA, , ,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1850 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 20-2-2023 11 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2020 24-8-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2022  20-11-2026  Turkey 27-12-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 26-4-2022  20-11-2026  Turkey 27-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges As in the agreed class no

condition

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9282259 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Name: MSC ELA Classification society DNV GL AS

Insp.date: 26-1-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 54304 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 4-2-2023 10 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-1-2023 3-3-2023

DNV GL AS Load Line 29-7-2021 30-6-2024  United States 14-4-2022

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2021  12-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9235854 Company

Name: ELLIEM Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 7-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
29885

Port of detention

Malmo

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
14-2-2023

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
30

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-1-2023 13-4-2023
30-4-2022 11-11-2026 Sweden
8-6-2021 6-6-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

6-2-2023
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9225251 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC HAITI II Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 26-1-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 27839 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 8-2-2023 14 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Retention of oil on board
Garbage management plan
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Reserve source of energy

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-11-2022 8-8-2025
25-5-2022 8-8-2025
21-11-2022  21-11-2027

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2023

Rectified

no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Classification society DNV AS

IMO :9224166 Company
Name: HERMAS

Insp.date: 20-1-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

A Coruna

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Anchoring devices

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Other (Structural conditions)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Flag
Cyprus

Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Cyprus

Gross tonnage
2829

Date of release
3-2-2023

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-4-2021 6-2-2025 Spain
23-4-2021 6-2-2025 Spain
23-4-2021 25-12-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
12-2-2022
12-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9190212 Company Vaage Ship Management AS, , , Netherlands
Name: MANISA KRISTIN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 11-2-2023 Charterer MANISA BULK SRL, , NAPOLI, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6142 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oslo 20-2-2023 10 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2022  19-5-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-12-2022  19-5-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2021 22-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9153422 Company Prim Grace Ltd , Compton Street, Clerkenwell , London, Belize

Name: LESLEY CT Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 29-1-2023 Charterer CANTARELL TRADING LTD, , LARNACA, CY

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Belize 3630 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 7-2-2023 10 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2022  18-11-2026

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 15-4-2022  18-11-2026

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2023 7-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Security awareness training / designated security duties training Rectified no

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces Rectified no

Load, unload & clean proc. for cargo sp.(tankers) Rectified no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9108568 Company UNIVERSAL MARITIME MGMT LLC, , , Panama
Name: NAPOLI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 24-1-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Panama 21357 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Wilhelmshaven 13-2-2023 21 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-11-2022 31-5-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 6-1-2023 31-5-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2022  10-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Fast Rescue Boats Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant As in the agreed class no
condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Other (alarms)

- 2023

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 9057331 Company Kingston global trade ic ve dis ticaret Itd sti, Block A, Abdi ipekci caddesi 147, Tahtakale mah,
avcilar, 34320, Istanbul , Cameroon

Name: ALEXANDER GRIN Classification society Other

Insp.date: 13-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 2319 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 16-2-2023 4  day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2022  20-4-2023

Other Load Line 21-11-2022  20-4-2023

Other Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2022  20-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Compass correction log Rectified no

Signalling lamp Rectified no

International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no

Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no

Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no

Garbage record book Rectified no

Ballast Water Record Book Rectified no

Food temperature Rectified no

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

Freeboard marks

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

As in the agreed flag

State condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

Safe Sea Services Sarl, Mar Doumit Street, Sahel Aalma, Jounieh , Panama

IMO :9046368 Company

Name: FREESIA Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 20-2-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama

Port of detention

Cartagena
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Gross tonnage
9589

Date of release
23-2-2023

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Action Taken

Rectified

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies

25-8-2021 6-6-2026
20-10-2022 6-6-2026
22-10-2021 6-6-2026

2
Last Survey Date
Colombia 3-9-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO :9030216 Company Shipowners Support BV, , , Netherlands
Name: SEA RISS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 31-1-2023 Charterer ARCELOR MITTAL , Grande Synthe 2508, Rue du Comte Jean , DUNKERQUE, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1595 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 3-2-2023 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 9-4-2022 26-3-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-4-2022 26-3-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2021 16-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence Rectified no
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 9006344 Company
Name: SEVEN S

Insp.date: 18-1-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Rescue boats
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Endorsement by flagstate

Stability Information Booklet
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Damage control plan

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Euromed Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama
Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
REFUEL SRL, VIA GRAMSCI 2, 16010 - SANT?OLCESE (GENOVA), IT

Gross tonnage
2449

Date of release
2-2-2023

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies
24

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-12-2022  31-3-2024
6-8-2021  31-3-2024  Turkey
6-12-2022 3-5-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

18-6-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Cargo Securing Manual Rectified no
Grain Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Cargo operation Rectified no
IMO : 9004504 Company San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, 91, Akti Miaouli & 1-3 Krevvata Street, 185 38 , Piraeus,
Panama
Name: ARIA VIBE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 6-2-2023 Charterer Soufflet Negoce , , Nogent Sur Seine , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6030 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Corigliano calabro 22-2-2023 17 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2022 28-2-2023
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Load Line 17-11-2022  12-3-2023
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2018  24-10-2023  Greece 20-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
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- 2023

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Released from detention - period: 2
IMO : 8933203 Company
Name: KONAK

Insp.date: 3-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

United Registration and Classification of Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
ISM

Steering gear

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Reserve source of energy

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Vanuatu

Iskele Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
2463

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1975

Total of deficiencies

8-2-2023 6 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-7-2021 18-2-2023 Turkey 15-5-2022
5-7-2021 18-2-2023 Turkey 15-5-2022
1-12-2022 30-11-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Corrective action taken yes United Registration and Classification of Services

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO : 8918708 Company
Name: ASMAR

Insp.date: 26-1-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Mediterranean Line Inc , 14 an-Nasr Street al-Manshiyah , Alexandria, Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
5624

Date of release
10-2-2023

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies
54

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2022  13-3-2023
Other Load Line 14-10-2022  13-3-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2022  13-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Conformance Test Report Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
IMO : 8906286 Company Tarron Operating Ltd, , , Cameroon
Name: LITSA Classification society Other

Insp.date: 22-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Signs, indications
ISM

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Freeboard marks Rectified yes Other
Distress messages: obligations and procedures Rectified no

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 1999 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Termini imerese 28-2-2023 7  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2022 7-11-2025  Germany 22-9-2022
Load Line 19-9-2022 7-11-2025 Germany 22-9-2022
Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2022 8-5-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2023

IMO : 8879251 Company World Line Ltd, , , Cameroon
Name: ARTEY Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Insp.date: 16-2-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 20-2-2023 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Conformance Test Report

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

SART/AIS-SART

Atmosphere testing instrument

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Other (SOLAS operational)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

15-12-2022 1-3-2023
15-12-2022 1-3-2023
15-12-2022 14-6-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
no
no
no
yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
no
yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 8703139
Name: DOUWENT
Insp.date: 10-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company Bulkers Marine Ltd, 134 Agchialou str, 18544 Piraeus, Liberia
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer .

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Liberia

Gross tonnage
1311

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Boston 16-2-2023 7  day(s) 23
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2021 16-12-2025  United Kingdom 15-3-2022
Load Line 9-2-2021 16-12-2025  United Kingdom 15-3-2022

8-6-2021 8-6-2026

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 59 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8010532
Name: PERNILLE

Insp.date: 5-2-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

- 2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ,

Type

Passenger ship

Port of detention

Helsingborg

Certificate

Flag

Denmark

Sundbusserne AS, Faergevej, Helsingor , Denmark

Gross tonnage
387

Date of release
8-2-2023

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
1980

Total of deficiencies
25

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-4-2022 31-3-2023
28-4-2022 31-3-2023
23-4-2019 31-3-2024 Denmark
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

12-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2023

IMO : 7813949 Company Seamed Trading Shipping Srl, Via Enrico Fermi, Brindisi, Panama
Name: EUROPEAN STAR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 30-1-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Panama 12711 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2-2-2023 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 12-1-2023 11-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 27-1-2023 11-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2023 11-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 54
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